9999999 Totals 633   XXX   633 633

1. Amounts in dispute totaling $   are included in Column 6.
2. Amounts in dispute totaling $   are excluded from Column 15.

(a) Issuing or
Confirming

Bank
Reference
Number

Letters
of

Credit
Code

American Bankers Association
(ABA) Routing Number Issuing or Confirming Bank Name

Letters of
Credit AmountNONE

 2
4

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE  CELINA MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

Schedule F - Part 6 - Section 1 - Provision for Reinsurance Ceded to Certified Reinsurers

N O N E

Schedule F - Part 6 - Section 1 - Bank Footnote

N O N E

Schedule F - Part 6 - Section 2 - Provision for Overdue Reinsurance Ceded to Certified Reinsurers

N O N E

Schedule F - Part 7 - Provision for Overdue Authorized Reinsurance

N O N E

Schedule F - Part 8 - Provision for Overdue Reinsurance

N O N E

 25, 26, 27, 28

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE  CELINA MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE F - PART 9
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 58,328,130  58,328,130

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 11,991,887 5,330,492 17,322,380

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 2,749,379 (2,749,379)

4. Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 27,703  27,703

5. Other assets  3,729,376 (12,106,339) (8,376,962)

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers  58,566,480 58,566,480

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27)

8. Totals (Line 28) 76,826,476 49,041,254 125,867,730

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 15,732,025 22,053,753 37,785,777

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 1,041,304 1,190,485 2,231,789

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 22,014,065 29,942,752 51,956,817

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 403,681  403,681

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2)

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions (Line 12) 4,145,736 (4,145,736)

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13)

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 42,559  42,559

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16)

18. Other liabilities 65,875  65,875

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 43,445,244 49,041,254 92,486,499

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27)

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 33,381,231 XXX 33,381,231

22. Totals (Line 38) 76,826,476 49,041,254 125,867,730

NOTE:  Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling
arrangements? Yes [  X  ]  No [   ]

If yes, give full explanation:  In addition to cessions to unaffiliated companies, the restatement adjustments shown above include gross
cessions under a pooling arrangement (among affiliated insurance companies) but do not include the corresponding amounts assumed
under this contract.  The assumed amounts under this contract are $45,361,507.

 29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE  CELINA MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY